It has a dull sooty appearance but weathers light grey or becomes buff 

coloured where leached. Bedding is less distinct than in the slates of other slate formations but thin 

laminae or beds are visible in thin sections. 

7. CLAIMS 

Schefferville Mines Inc. is the owner of a 100% interest in the three hundred and eighty six (386) mineral 

licenses that are located in the Schefferville area of the Labrador Trough in the province of Quebec. These 

licences cover an area measuring 11,794 hectares (29,142 acres) in size, which are summarized in Table 

3. 

Work detailed in the body of this report summarizes the activities carried out during 2015 on the following